NMR Precision Teslameter PT2026 v 2.1 r 1.4 – 09/2025 Copyright © Metrolab Technology SA
1- PT2026 KEY SPECIFICATIONS
See the PT2026 Installation and Safety Manual for Dimensions, Ratings and Back Panel Connections.
1-1   DIMENSIONS
PT2026 Main Unit 210 X 125 X 324 mm
PT2126 Main Unit 483 X 125 X 324 mm
Figure 1 - PT2026 desktop main unit, front and back panel
Figure 2 - PT2126 19” Rack mounting main unit, front panel

mm and is ideal for high-radiation environments that would damage electronic components.
2-3-1 Ranges
Model designation Range
minimum (T)
Range
maximum (T)
Sample diameter, material
1426T-0.19-0.58 0.19 0.58 3.6 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1426-0.45-1.50 0.45 1.50 3.0 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1426-1.4-4.2* 1.4 4.2 3.0 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1426-3.5-10.5* 3.5 10.5 1.8 mm, Hydrogen / natural rubber
* Subject to change, ranges to be confirmed
NMR Precision Teslameter PT2026 v 2.1 r 1.4 – 09/2025 Copyright © Metrolab Technology SA
 7 / 12 www.metrolab.com
2-3-2 Dimensions
Probe, model 1426-thin
Electronics
16 x 12 x 231 mm
Measurement head
 L [mm] W [mm] T [mm]
Proton sample 179.0 ±0.5 9.4 ±0.2 1.45 ±0.05
Cable Length
Electronics – head:
50 cm, Ø 4.3 mm
Probe- Electronics
10 m; custom upon request
100 m max total length (incl. multiplexers)
2-4   PROBE MODEL 1526
Model 1526 probes have a remote active measurement head that fits into small gaps. The local
treatment of the NMR signal improves the signal-to-noise ratio and allows for longer cables.
NMR Precision Teslameter PT2026 v 2.1 r 1.4 – 09/2025 Copyright © Metrolab Technology SA
 8 / 12 www.metrolab.com
2-4-1 Ranges
Model designation
Range
minimum
(T)
Range
maximum
(T)
Sample diameter, material
1526-0.038-0.14 0.038 0.14 7.45 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-0.13-0.48 0.13 0.48 4.0 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-0.46-1.5 0.46 1.5 2.9 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-0.9-3.2 0.9 3.2 2.9 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-1.4-4.8 1.4 4.8 2.9 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-4.35-11.7 4.35 11.7 1.8 mm, Hydrogen / natural rubber
1526-9.5-32 9.5 32.0 3.6 mm, Deuterium / heavy water
1526-0.1-3 0.094 3.05 7.35 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-0.65-2.4 0.65 2.4 2.9 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
Note that model 1526-0.1-3 is a specialty probe, suitable only for applications where a highly uniform
field can be guaranteed, such as calibration magnets.
Custom ranges are available upon request.
NMR Precision Teslameter PT2026 v 2.1 r 1.4 – 09/2025 Copyright © Metrolab Technology SA
 9 / 12 www.metrolab.com
2-4-2 Dimensions
Probe, model 1526
Electronics
16 x 12 x 231 mm
Measurement head
 L [mm] W [mm] T [mm] P [mm]
Head MF-
HF 60.5 ±0.5 10.8 ±0.2 6.0 ±0.2 4.5 ±0.3
Head LF 63 ±0.5 12.8 ±0.2 9.1 ±0.2 5.6 ±0.3
Head D2O 60.5 ±0.5 15.8 ±0.2 6.0 ±0.2 4.5 ±0.3
Probe cable length
Electronics – head:
150 cm, up to 10 m, Ø 4.3 mm
Probe- Electronics
10 m; custom upon request
100 m max total length (incl. multiplexers)
NMR Precision Teslameter PT2026 v 2.1 r 1.4 – 09/2025 Copyright © Metrolab Technology SA
 10 / 12 www.metrolab.com
2-5   INTEGRATED HALL PROBE
The integrated hall probe is meant to accelerate the process of finding the NMR signal, as such it isn’t
calibrated but uses a standard compensation curve, based on statistics over several sensors. As such, it
can lead to measurements being off by several percents.
Be aware that the Hall probe that comes along the 1526 probe is not attached to the NMR sensor
allowing the user to put it in the position of his choosing. As such, it can lead to dramatic differences
when located in an area that isn’t related to the magnetic field that is meant to be measured by the
NMR sensor.  Right now, there is no way to inform the main unit of a relation between the Hall value
measured by the probe and the one that should be seen by the NMR sensor. Allowing the use of the
Hall probe
2-5-1 Availabilty
 Hall probe
Model 1326 probe Included
Model 1426 probe Not available
Model 1526 probe Optional
2-5-2 Measurement
Acquisition
Hall and NMR signals acquired non simultaneously to avoid signal
disruption
Hall signal measured until NMR search range is reached
Hall probe can be deactivated
Color of the display of the
measured field strength
Orange during Hall measurement
Green during NMR measurement
Precision (Hall) 5%
NMR Precision Teslameter PT2026 v 2.1 r 1.4 – 09/2025 Copyright © Metrolab Technology SA
 11 / 12 www.metrolab.com